
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 
APPLICATION OF DEVON ENERGY  

PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.  

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

         Case No. 21967 

         Case No. 21969 

         Case No. 21971 

         Case No. 21972 

         Case No. 21973 

         Case No. 21981 

 
 

UNCONTESTED MOTION TO DISMISS 

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P., (“Devon”) filed the above-referenced cases, 

which were continued to the November 16, 2023, docket to allow Devon to address an issue with 

a federal lease.  The lease issue has been resolved; however, these cases have been on the docket 

since May 2021, and in light of such lengthy duration, Devon wishes to make a clean start by 

filing new applications that better involve the resolved federal lease. Therefore, Devon 

respectfully requests that the above-referenced cases be dismissed. Counsel has been informed of 

these dismissals, and there are no objections.  

Respectfully submitted, 
 

ABADIE & SCHILL, PC 
 
   /s/ Darin C. Savage 

  _____________________ 
         Darin C. Savage 
          
  Andrew Schill 
  Bill Zimsky 
         214 McKenzie Street 
         Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
         Telephone: 970.385.4401 
  Facsimile: 970.385.4901 
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  darin@abadieschill.com 
  andrew@abadieschill.com 
  bill@abadieschill.com 
 

Attorneys for Devon Energy Production 

Company, L.P.  

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed with the New 

Mexico Oil Conservation Division and was served on counsel of record via electronic mail on 

November 7, 2023: 

James Bruce - jamesbruc@aol.com 
Attorney for Mewbourne Oil Company;  

MRC Permian Company/Matador Production Company 

 
 
Elizabeth Ryan - Beth.Ryan@conocophillips.com  

 Jobediah Rittenhouse – Joby.Rittenhouse@conocophillips.com  
Attorneys for COG Operating, LLC/ConocoPhillips 

 

James P. Parrot - jparrot@bwenergylaw.com 
Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc. 

 
 

/s/ Darin C. Savage 
 

Darin C. Savage 
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